TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axent Technologies, Inc.		06/13/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symantec ATI Corporation	
Street Address:	20330 Stevens Creek Boulevard	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2947022	WEBDEFENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2937

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-8000

Email: m.tally.george@bakernet.com, sharon.p.yau@bakernet.com,

Meri.A.McLaughlin@BakerNet.com

Correspondent Name: M. Tally George, Baker & McKenzie

Address Line 1: 130 East Randolph

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68175526-002039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Tally George
Signature:	/MTGeorge/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0735

900049478

Date:	05/22/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=AXENT Name Change#page1.tif	
source=AXENT Name Change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0736



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AXENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AXENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "SYMANTEC ATI CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2277253 8100 060181527



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4548642

DATE: 02-24-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0737 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/13/2001 010282564 - 2277253

AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

AXENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Axent Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL") and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. Name. The name of the corporation is Symantec ATI Corporation."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President, its authorized officer, this 8th day of June, 2001.

AXENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

py:

Greg Myers, Presider

Symanice Agent Amend to Cert of Incidoc

RECORDED: 05/22/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0738